

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4982 OF 2000

CORPN. OF KOCHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ELAMKULAM VILLAGE CO-OP. SOCY. LTD.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4983 of 2000

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 270 of 2000

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.B. Saharya,Adv.

In CAs.4982/2000

for M/S Saharya & Co.

& 4983/2000

For Petnr. in

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

SLP 270/2000 &

RR-2 in CA 4982/2000

For Res. No.1

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

in all matters

Mr. Jai Kishor Singh,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Res.No.2

Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.(N.P.)

in SLP 270/2000

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted in S.L.P.(C) No.270 of 2000.

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay A

ggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master