

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4982 OF 2000

Corporation of Kochi
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Elamkulam Village Co-operative Society Ltd. and Anr.
nt (s)

Responde

WITH

Civil Appeal Nos.4983/2000 and 3212/2006

Date : 29/08/2006 These petitions were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.B. Saharya,Adv.
In CAs.4982/2000 for M/S Saharya & Co.
& 4983/2000

For Appellant in Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.
CA 3212/2006 &
RR-2 in CA 4982/2000

For Res. No.1 Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
in all matters

For Res.No.2 Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.
in CA 3212/2006

Judgment of the Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced

okeshwar Singh

Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice L
Panta.

The appeals are allowed without any order as to costs
in terms of
the signed judgment.

arwal)
aster

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Agg
Court M

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.